



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.453/2025

Vice Chairman & Managing Director, MSRTC, Mumbai & anr. .Vs. Pramod Pralhad Tidke

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. S. Charpe, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

DATE : **JANUARY 27, 2025**

Heard.

2. The respondent filed application seeking stay to the alleged transfer order dated 01.03.2024. Pursuant to the said transfer order, the respondent was relieved on 18.04.2024. The Industrial Court has stayed the relieving order and not the transfer order.

3. In any case, petitioner – employer is aggrieved by said order, for the reason that transfer was made at the request of respondent.

4. Issue notice before admission to the respondent, returnable in two weeks. Issue notice on interim relief also.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)