



53-2025

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2025**

**(Vice Chairman and Managing Director, MSRTC & Anr. Vs. Pramod s/o Pralhad Tidke)**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. R.S. Charpe, Counsel for the petitioners.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**  
**FEBRUARY 10, 2025**

Notice issued to the respondent is awaited.  
Time to serve the respondent is extended by three weeks.

2] The Registry shall ensure that the notice be served on the respondent well within time. In addition, the petitioners shall serve the notice to the respondent through speed post and file affidavit of service.

3] Stand over to 5/3/2025.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

Sumit