

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Vice Chairman And Managing Director, Msrtc,PETITIONER
Mumbai And Another

V/S

Pramod S/o Pralhad Tidke

....RESPONDENT

CHARPE RAMKRISHNA SADASHIVRAO for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st February, 2025

P.C. :

Counsel to file CAW for Correct & detail address of R.sole S.O.
to 05/03/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)