



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2025

VICE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR, MSRTC, MUMBAI AND ANR.
VS.
PRAMOD S/O PRALHAD TIDKE

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.S. Charpe, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petition has become infructuous, as the main complaint itself is withdrawn by the complainant.

2. In view of this, the writ petition is disposed of as rendered infructuous.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)